

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 991312 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 11/29/1999 In control: PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 12/17/1999

Effective date:

Title: Resolution approving Cancellation of a Lease Agreement dated July 28, 1998 with Wisconsin

Department of Agriculture. (Port of Milwaukee)

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: BOARD OF HARBOR COMMISSIONERS, INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENTS, LEASES,

PORT OF MILWAUKEE

Attachments:

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result | Tally |
|------------|------|------------------------|--------------------------|--------|-------|
| 11/29/1999 | 0 | COMMON COUNCIL | ASSIGNED TO | | |
| 12/1/1999 | 0 | PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE | HEARING NOTICES SENT | | |
| 12/8/1999 | 0 | PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE | RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION | Pass | 5:0 |
| 12/17/1999 | 0 | COMMON COUNCIL | ADOPTED | Pass | 16:0 |
| 12/29/1999 | 0 | MAYOR | SIGNED | | |
| 001312 | | | | | |

991312 Original

Resolution approving Cancellation of a Lease Agreement dated July 28, 1998 with Wisconsin Department of Agriculture. (Port of Milwaukee)

-Analysis-

This resolution would approve cancellation of a Lease Agreement dated July 28, 1998 with the Wisconsin Department of Agriculture located on Port property at 2061 S. Harbor Drive.

Whereas, The Port of Milwaukee has need of office space currently occupied by the Wisconsin Department of Agriculture, to allow the expansion of another Tenant on Port property, and

Whereas, The Wisconsin Department of Agriculture is amenable to moving from their current location at 2061 S. Harbor to another location on Jones Island suitable for their use, and

Whereas, The Wisconsin Department of Agriculture has been successful in securing said alternate space; and, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee that said Common Council hereby ratifies and approves the Cancellation of a Lease Agreement dated July 28, 1998 between the City, by and through its Board of Harbor Commissioners, and the Wisconsin Dept. of Agriculture for property located at 2061 S. Harbor Drive; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the designated officers of said government and of said Board are hereby authorized and directed to execute an agreement to carry out this purpose, as such an agreement is prepared by the City Attorney's office.

Port of Milwaukee

mw/i:doares.cc.doc